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r •

GRAVE LOCATION BiIanK
I.OCATION OV THE GRAVE OF

(Surname.) (NumbwJ .i' Najtae and Initials.)

(Bank.) \\ (Organization.) ,

HATE OE BUBIAL.:

HIjACE op burial.

(Give Cemetery, Town and Hepartmeht.) Map reference
must specify clearly what map is used.

GRAVE NUMBER.

now MARKED: Name Peg?, - Cross?..

Headboard? Bottle?.

IDENTiriCATION TAGS:

Was one buried with body?.

Was one fastened to name peg o^ ^
.stake used as a grave marker?

If name unlmown and tags missi^, description and marks
should be given here:

REPORTED BY:

,.

(Signature and Rank ot Beportmg Ofdcer.)

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service



4
GRAVE LOCATION BLANK

.-'"■Si'
LOCATION OP TIIJ5 GB

(Surname.) (Number.) (i^rk N^ue jSw Initials.')"

(Rank.)

DATE OE BURIAL.

PLACE OP BURIAL

(Organi^tion.)

'

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must specify clearly what map is used.

c— 9
. . .

GRAVE NUMBER.

HOW MARKED: NamePeg?. .C Crosst.

Headboard? Bottle?.

IDENTIPXCATION TAGS:'

Was one buried with body?

Was one fastened to ntimo peg
stake used a.s a grave marker?. .

If name unknown and tags misiing, dcscripliou and marks
should be given here:

REPORTED BY:/

(Signature and Rank of Eepoking Officer.)
This portion to be forwarded to Adj. Gen']., G. H. Q., A. E. F.



w  ■ - •

GRAVE LOCATION BLANK

-  T"T-
LOCATION 0-F THE GRAVE OF

(SurnaniG.) (Number.) (First Name and Initials.)

(Rank.) (Organization.)

DATE OP BURIAL... . P.i.
f

77.6 •PLACE OP BURIAL.

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must specify clearly what map is used^.

: \

■r^v
. . . . . .

GRAVE • NUMBER .^rr?s.

HOW MARKED:" NfimePeg? 'Cro8s!. . .>— .•

Ileadboardf Bottle?.

TDRNTIFrCATION TAGS: .

Was one buried witli bodj'? ,

L Wa-s one fastened to name peg or .
L  stake used as a grave marker?

name unknown and tags missing, description and marks^should be given here:

REPORTEEl bT:

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer.)

This portion to ^ sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.



Adamson^ ?au.l D.
(Surname.) (Christian name in full.)

iviis 3rd 01 Hg_ Co. not 1  ibiitxrs
(Rank and o

State your relationship to the deceased—.;

i/

(Army serial number.)

(Yc; or no.)
Do you desire the remains brought to the jlnitcd States? .
Tf r.^fcns are brought to the United States, do you \
wTBrthcm interred in a national cemeti^ry? / C/ (Ycsorno.)

If vnu desire the remains interred at tli^ home of the deceased, give full informa
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of prrson'to receive remains.) '(Express office.)

("Number aiid street.) ^ or t^-n.)

(Telegraph onice.)

(State.)

(Sign hero).
d 3 Z

rojfJ^) (City, town, or post oflice.)(Numbe ggad carefully the letter accompanymg this card. (State.)

3—0713
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WAR DEPARTMENI

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

WASHINOTON

file:

SUBJECT:

TO:

293.8 C-R
At:l^ • 9^)1 X922

1^37081

Permanent Grave Location of
3rdl class amsician Paol B.

Adamson, Head^mrtera Co.,
llOth Engineers.

Mr. George E. Adamaon, 3447 Prospect Ave.^Eanaas City,Mo.

How
19,

1. The permanent grave of this soldier is No

Block Amorican Cemetery of the Meuse-Argonne at Romagna«»30ti3*

fiflontfaacon, Department of Mease, Prance. \

Z. This is one of the permanent American military cemeteries

to he maintained hy this Government in Europe. Each grave will he

marked hy a headstone of wl^ite marhle, of suitable design,\with name,

rank organization and date of eoldier'e death. The headstonee will

be placed at all graves in connection with the improvement work now in

progress, as soon as possihle and without waiting for sjiecial action

or request on the part of relatives. |
'  \ . V,

3  In effecting removal, the utmost care and rev^^en'ce were
'; \

exacted and more than willingly accorded hy those perfq^ming thijS\
sacred duty. The grave of the deceased will he perpetually ®ain

tained hy this Government in a manner befitting the last resting

place of our herpes.

For the Quartermaeter General;

MAILED '' w

\

/

AUG 1 0 1922

^ o
s. I\. i

GEORGE H. PBNRQSE,
Assistant.



gc

G.R.S. Form ' ■

DATB.___12/I6y21_

1. NAME.._igM_SON,_ Paul SERIAL No.

RANK Ma§-.-3jcd_J3lA ..... ORGANIZATION.H^*Co.,__HOth_^£rs_.

GRAVE LOCATION Ueuse-Arg'Amer«Gty»Roma(z;ne"SOUs»*Motiti!aucon»(Meuse) 1252.Sec>39
CTY. NAME NUMBER

166 Se6.39 a

GRAVE ROW PLOT

Z, ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION
GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT.

COORDINATES ^ 277,61 IT 302,27 B

CONCENTRATED
,j.Q 5/6/19 166 sec 39 4

DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT

ileuse Argonne Cemetery

CEMETERY

1232
CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

•5ag--on-Gro-s-s--and--body^

data F-1.
SUBSEQUENT REBURIALS.

CCg. DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY

DATE GRAVE ROW

SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR

PLOT CEMETERY

A birdseye
lit L't cVrps, U. S, Aruy

3. FINAL GRAVE LOCATION IZ/.U/j^X.. .3. ...la --&-
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT JlOCk

Leuae-Argonne Ajr^rican Comatery.#!^^ (i-anaa}
CEMETERY

(y



_  n, iionia>-^B Sous uontfaucon
O. R. fif. Iformi. No. 1 6-A Place ^1^..

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

1 Remains of ??.r Serial Number -

Ran k Mas?... 01.• Organization .;..HSLr.....*r.Orr

2. Disinterred (date): x)9C, 16, lyiil. From (give complete location):

Gr. 16« Seo 3i# -pt ^ gem,, #.1^.5^1!

ij ♦

By : Group Unit.
Soa« 1

3. Reburied (date): In (give complete location):

J!aaj»...16.tli^..i9.ai.....fiiaYe...5»..Bow..l9r..Blocfc..G^-Cam0.t.Qr.y..l232.
Unlinod. Casket

By: Group EeiJurial-S.. Unit Nature of reburial

4. Report as to nature of original burial and coi].dition of body upon disinterment:
body dacomposod unrdoo^izablo# In pino box, and anit'orin#

5. (a) Identification tags ; Buried with body ? On grave marker ? X??. P.^S.^
(6) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks:

6. "What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?
Imp to d9t»

(a) Height (actual measurement) t.

(^?) Weight (estimated) do

(c) Hair—Color da

Quantity do

CharacteristicB do

(d) Ilair on face—Color

do
L

Dlagrw, represents the mouth wide open.

ocation..

Quantity
do

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or
Imp to iiat* •

missing parts)

0000
.  g2 25 24 25 26 27

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)
basa o£ skull slaat^red*

7»" Di&interment
supervised by

Strong

Approved^..,
H. .2(»/Ha£pol®

8, Reburial

supervised by
JEL AeU» Dufault,

Appro *
f . Janies W. YotuSeor,
(Tiil^OaptainQeMiCi

r"



G. R. S. FORM #114-A. STATION

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT — ■

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters.

1. Name ADAMSON.-PauH^.

2- No- v-1468947 -

3- Nank

Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

10. Name

11. No.

12. Rank ,

4. .j^^Oth-Engra-ft--- —

5. D.D.

6. C.D.

Sept«28th.

ML

14. (a) D.H.

(b) D.B. None#

7. Grave No.

8. Plot

9.

166 Sec.

Row

39-

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

15. Grave No. Sec.

16. Plot Row

None#

18. Cemetery
gcynne' Axoerlooii

20. Dept. or County iteuse

19. Commune or town R<jtna.g;ne«BOUfi«M'^nt^&ucoii

21. Country

22. G.R.S. Hdqre. Code

23. Disinterred {Date)„..^®.9*„^f^..'.__^_9.9?''

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name B. Adaroon _ ' serial No. -

Rank * - Organization T.9.?.*

25. Was identification disc found on gr^ve marker? jyosCjfOg). On body? XS8

signature Junior Technical Assistant
xr~BT"^er8,

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? {If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body .in detail). . .

Nona# . . . .

27. Condition of body ..

28. Nature of .burial._..,..£ine..bpx,.arid..BBlf uK©:#...:..

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date By .,81y0tig_»

31.  Casket' sealed by

Signature of Embalmer, {Supervisor.,
... .. f T'



<£

■V . ^

\

SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of hox. ) Box No. ._C.«X8fl01..-.
•  I • • •

32. Designation of body:

Serial

Rank.__j^«;,....,&rdd..- Organi2ation...g^^^„.jjQ^^.^jj^g^„.._..
33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery, Cty«j^-1252-itaBBgBo»syaL--Uontfa)lloon'aieu6o,

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) J)je.Qx..i.6.»-.iyd^ By H*E.»--^3taxajlg 1-

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector______H.__B»__HarEOle^_

36. Remarks MQ.nSj w

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) .P.OQ - - A

To point of Concentration 1 Motg-UeV—
.Name

Convoyer.,_.w.*..J?HPX®A*-- Signature Shipping Officer Gerald COLr
Captain. C. A, C.

3Q. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date
I

By G.R.S. Representative..

'S>39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date ^
<.o>

To Permanent Cemetery
(Name

Convoyer Signature Shipping Offit

"^*'■40. Received: Date

G.R.S. Representative —

41. Re interred^,
;  (Date
',42. Grave No .,.: Section.

\
t "1

a Row 19
' ••tV

V,. "--4-
iTEIi James Wi" "»

Captain Q

I

G.R.S. Repressntati'

#



/ COMPILATION DISPOSITION OF REMAINS MTA

,  ̂ I?ile # 27081
I, Location Index Card:

(а) Name Ser. Nol.tS8947_
(б) RankSiid.-ClasjS.-HllsiciSQa-ganization ...

(c) Date of death Q-SB-rrlB. (d) Cause of death .K-JA.
II. Registration Card.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loo., Ind., Inf.):

(tj) Grave No. Rcw Plot--_4 Sec.—39 TYP. kdP

(5) Emerg. Address-J^-t..9:ePjr^e.ji^,^damsfiIk,iF.a1lMLl..2447Prospect A
^  ® Eansas Lo. ^

TTT. Files of soldiers/lyi/g/roj!^i 9^u^gj6u/di/ea/e3 CKR.C^

TTP _

CKR..

j-'y V^'

. , 7]- . ■

IV. A. G. 0. Disposition Card: I>ate of receipt•, ^ ^ , Vy'' _,^-N

(a) Name — U . ?--- Il-Lcia. lA-dLdhl^lr:==--,---- (6) Relationship) i-iC
-«Y.rc--ww»WAw<unwwmmwu*wwwnfwu,

V.' -*) .
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S. ?

(e) To be interz-ed in National Cemeteiy in U. S. at

(j) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S.

{g) Disposition instructions if not brought to XT. S.

Examiner's Initials . Date 1920:'•

V. A. G. 0. Correspondence shows communication from —
, dated

confirming request in Par, IV., item , above, or requesting that.

1
'Y

Examiner's Initials (...iit. Date M-'J-

VT. G. R. S. Files, Correspondence—shows as follows: ,
~1/U. AX. A-%a.jJ-

192/

(a) Cancellation memos referred to ?
Vv 4. "" ^Examiner's Initials u- i>ate -> 1920r /

COUNTRY ffEAiiCE Cemetebt No. -l-§-?a..Mt: • 3?------- Sheet No. A
^ ̂ o, / W ,O. B. S. Form No. 116

A

Maixo xi^o

CmondDd Apnl 6,1920 oncen*rate(^ into A,. c. 1232

^ - C5- ^  — X/



VH. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made ^ 1920.

Typed by , Checked by ,

"VHI. Final Action:

1920.

FoUmrtdng advice forwarded to Europe by
cable on ^ 1920

letter on , 192^

IX. CORRECTIONS

ChAXGE 0? ADTOE. Acnox Taken.

Desires body be

Body to be shipped to .. . _

X. Suspension Remakes:



No.

— ■ ■

Org,
Rftnarks

•^4r-

-1

■ •■^-•.?>P,Car(J _ 4 Cp rr,

Name.,

Hank

Serial

•Qrgf
Hemarks

G. R. s. Core,.

.piscrejjanc;

Name

Hank

Serial No,.

Org,
Hemarks

Checkers

Name

Rank

Serial no.

.Discxepancias.

Remarks

S-1783/mB



/
COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

II.

^  File # 27081
Location Index Card:

(а) Name .AW M30XL.»--MuI,_Df .„.--Ser. l..

(б) Raniss-A-Clasa-liiifllci^anization

(c) Date of cleatli Q--28ril8 (d) Cause of death

Registration Card.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Log., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No. ..1.66...... Row .-.r.-.T...... Plot ..4 See. ...3.?. TYP.^P.

I

1

(6) Emerg. Address ]ar..L..(}.e.Qi'.ge..EL....Mamaon«..( ?.atMr) ..2447P^
^  Kansas Eo.

III. Files of soldiers ̂ yj^g^ro^ (^Il/aglou/ dj4eQ^e^-./../TZ - ~ CKR

rV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of tratxsmittal was based:

V. F(Jlowing advice foi*warded to Europe by
cable on , 192

letter of transmittal on . .^//£ 192/

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hobokeii, N. J., , 192

VII. Supplementary Requests.

Bate of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.

VIII. Form llo received from 0. R. S., Hoboken, N. J — - , 192

COUNTRY

G. R. S. Form 115-A
August, 1920

FiUJSCK

^s- ^ " Z/

Cemetery No Sheet No.

me ftec

3—8080

^  J



WESTERN MILITARY BUREAU
ROUTE AND SCHEDULE

EUROPEAN PILGRIMAGE SAILING FROM NEW YORK CITY August 19 1930

.Tftckson .County, State of ills souii

Name-

Address-

Ai^nrnson. I^rS luagftxe—(R-5 )

4106 A^ness Ato>> Kansas City, Mo

Route going: CB&Q St Louis, Penna Hew York

!■

Return: B&O Chica£0, CB&Q

Desires stop-overs in Washington, DC., Harpers Ferry, Vf Va and Akron, 0.

Itinerary
going

Road Train Time Date

Lv Kansas City GB&Q 26 11:55 • Au£u?i"b 15'
Ar St Louis It ft 7:35 AM "  " 16-
Lv " ■^enna Spl 10:15" AI4' 11 H

Ar Ilev/ York 11 5:00 P! i II 'i7'
Lv (Penna Sta)
Ar
Lv
Ar
Lv
Ar /

Lv
Ar
Lv
Ar

Lv
Ar

Lv

Ar

Lv
Ar

Accommodations: Standard sleeper LansKs City, Ivio to St Louis, Mo and St Louis , Ho
to Het'f York, I'TY '

Elapsed Time: 60 hrsiS min.

Extra Fare:

4



✓-

WESTERN MILITARY BUREAU
ROUTE AND SCHEDULE

EUROPEAN PILGRIMAGE SAILING FROM NEW YORK CITY— 1930

V-

Jackso n Xounty, Stale of Mi ssouri

(

Name- ivHBinson. lirs I'af^gie (R-Sj

7

AJJill'i Aeness Ave*. Kansas City, Mo
Route going: CB&O. St Louis. Penna l!u"

I

etum:

CB&Q

Dubl rnr r ■in '"^1 finrtO finfl > ..Q*

Itinerary
going

■I

V •

■<■■■• • ' -jii

I  Road Train /

August 15
"  16
It ft

11:55 m
7:35 AM

10:15 AM
3:00 PM

Lv Kansas City
Ar ^t Louis
Lv
Ar New York
X^v (Ponna Sta)
Ar

-^g^.e_j^ard sleeper Kansas Ci-ty, Mo to St Louis, Mo and St Louis, MoAccommodations; York, W Y

ElBpseaTim-^ 50 hrs:5 niin
\

Extra Fare'
...Al:-.-*.,!.



Nv
k.

:■

WESTERN MILITARY BUREAU
ROUTE AND SCHEDULE

EUROPEAN PILGRIMAGE SAILING FROM NEW YORK CTTV 19 1930

Jackson -County, State of Missoviri

Af^an^eon. l.lrs tlaf^Kie (R-5)

Agaess Ave«, Kansas City, Mo

^ Route going: CB&C> St Louis, Penna ^low Yoi-.k

Return:

W  r

f

Itinerary
going

^ C5&Q

/XL
■Dooi I'O'' o*r«;p- in C.\ F'vr] n,K' »-0.

Road Train Date

Lv Kansas City
Ar ^t Louis
Lv "
Ar Nevr York
Lv (Ponna Sta)
Ar

11:55 m
7:35 m

10:15 AM
3:00 ™

August 15
"  16

/

Sleeper Kansas Oily. Mo to St Louis. Mo and St Louis. Mo

Elapsed Time: 50 hrssS min

Extra Fare:

Il^\
H.

: _ ■ .



vv-

|H
•1 •

I^rtqr "8" - l%imr%ry

SAll#^ ^w^uat 19# 1930 «D aJrOSfli" AASi^IflOTOa. Ciqpt«*TOol4 J* l^mlt in Ctorgn,
rrlviM Chof^rg 379b« ^pmUI t«nA«r lurriiwd lltST mm#
r*ll«v ivura^tt, i-»t«irki

fr^omta Bl»ii«8 fttn jwiwt mid oirlUiwt mstplngrnss# Tmia

pns »rriT«^ : mrl*# BtOO pRt* w'qU lilU« ittd
a»wl»«r« of )»l« *t*ff» tntoJTwr^tora anii nunoa. Ttkon in tiu* to hotol.

9«thi wntiifi: 4oTotod to tr»jwf^«tiaa of ̂ rnm^l lroilnoo«, i of
n^noy* propar«.tlt»i of Imuodvy* oto,» . fivi*»9<m • . ro do Trionpho# rootho
iold ty -'oynour ujad ^re» 'Joooolo* Too m»t roooptton ot i^taivtront
Lowront# i-lnnor ot twtol,

Aoeuot Sfth® >ortti«i; fr««» ^unob ot h^tolo# ̂ ji^fcttooinc trip i-orlf • ̂tof«
Joour* ' !»»•*• hot«lo»

AiMUft 30t*i Vial tod jtJofcro l^ono in »omin(. toroh nt hotoU* ̂ i«)xtoooiiV trip
forlt - ?o: «jIooci*» Tonb« Mim<i«r ot hot«ti«

Atticaot Sloti •» - ootnlroli via iorto do fontltt# U forto*
sou oWouarro (roit otop Boto I t\i Vort}* ;,oft 11:00 «o for wH&xono •/
Mome* tonoh tiotol tiaoto ii^oro. 'oft » for nto* v^nohnuld
(roat otop Uodonui ̂ ot«l)« ^oft i^nob^ld 4i4d for V«rdnn«
,jyu(Lrti*ro liotol »«wol ond i:otol tftutoft*

Sotitosibor lot#4ijd ik 3rd: I^lly trlpo mdo fmi Vordiw to iioaoo-^^mionni Coiootory#
dootottbor 3tht -'•ft 9*33 «» for Soippoo« tunoh ooootoryt ioft 9*00 m Ho

Cittirpotttty# ftritootto foroot# ioar do rorto, Vioimo*l««uhfttoou (root
otof Cbospoyie;* Loft 4iia far uoloo* •.nortoro notol vryotal*

aootooiior Ifomliia froo* Lunon Uotol Cjtyot^l. ̂ oft iilO po for vhotomu
Tniorry "*lo Cboopfloory# >y, j poroay, Loroans* U<OBt otop liootollorio
du loobcowt* oft 4iOC' pm for «ario tU i-o i'hlalot, lontroull-oat-
Mono# ?-» Forto •/* »*ou«rro, ; Inaor at tcAol*

loptojiittir 0tb* yornlflK fro»» -onoh *t botoTi»« - fttfmoon olttitoowtnd trip i ixrlo -
iQwyr^* Mo'itr at hctolo*

triinifcadiif r nH» 2^roo or ̂ tooroH. ?\m3h hri>t»l»« ftomoon fro** i lnnor »t b tolo^
ti^bt trip#

trouHiliriT dthi oft f«r /ootoiiiobloou tU hortlooa# Unoh ot Hoitol o^rlo# vtoitod
Chotooa* Mft 4»00 goi for rorto rto it^olan* a^lnttor ot bftol*

ToptoMbor 9th; Morntnt VoroHUoo# louioh ot kkitolo U forio. MtorMW!* ff«o»
iitfior at liotol#

Sootoobor lOtiu Soot tfola for Cfcoibowri »i44 on« orrivod 3»»« PM
ooUo3 3i40 po# ;mt»d Mm tort :^optOf^r I9tb.

>0o Sovt#9tb. obout »0 rHworl oooboro of thl» party p«rtioip«tod
irt a oormaooy 1« tho Ooort of Aooor of tho larrMUoo «bon a 4«rol#
U  prooontod to
Aroohol »*offro» Mrs Maggie Decker Adamson

ADAMSON,PAUL D

.i,v;



f ♦ RPB-7.1-3(>-aM !i

Wm DEPARTMENT
thl.grimA^e, War Mothers and widows^

ROOM 901
225 WEST 34TH ST., NEW YORK, N. Y.

Party

3099
Nurpber

REQUEST FOR PULLMAN REsiRVATION

Adamson,^; ̂
Name of Traveler

Kansas,.Pi'^y.*. JabRspn .County.
Home Address

... Actual cost of through Pullman.

^o^,^ to . ...?!®P.s.as .City, Mo•
Missouri

New York, to .;
Destination

Via P.."?.®. Ohio ago - CB&Q to dost#

I

OJihRot Expires;
Rov. 1§, 1930

Sept# Sp p 1930

Date of Departure

Road Tr. No. ' Date Time
Lower

or Seat
Car U. S. G. Order No. Actual

Cost

L^C^erseV City B&O ^^[>0
AK fsJ

LV

U

!• ■7

u

it ;,7^;/oa. So tjM' n'i.tj ̂ xi/ ^JTO
LV -yO «• f ■  :/i ■ • ■ ■■

h <5^ :
LV ^ ^ li ->ii <1 WSkCi^

/* if Jn lUi-l o n n I S-1.
LV S'X' . J •*. i

■•f t$ U . j, d X Ci ^
in' ^ 1 0
AR 1

Remarks:
TOTAL

Stopovers - Wa^ington and Cleveland

Escorted to t^ain bjt Capt, P M Child

^ ;
■ii



Name ADAI.TSON, Mrs.LIaggie Decker,

„  , HOTEL /!.MS,.5SAD0R
raris Hotel -

BOULEVARD HAUSSMANN

Home address 4106 Agness Ave., ICansas City, Jackson. County, Missouri. -

Party.. R Group I Unit -

Date of arrival AUG, 27.1930 Date of departure SS Sept. 10th; 1930

Relationship Mother,

Name of deceased D.

D  , Musn. 3 cl, ̂  Hq.Co., 110th Engrs.
Rank - Urganization

Cemetery Meuse-Argonne.



REMARKS



ADAMSON, PAUL D.

Arrived 3:00 pm Augo 17th,1930, Penn» Met by Capt»
Vfm» Hesketh. Escorted to Hotel McAlpin. Occupied Room with Mrs.
Daisy Baughman.

Two pieces luggage.

Quartered in Cabin 124-C with Mrs. Mdayi L. Smith - Eastbound

On return from pilgrimage quartered at Hotel Mc^lpin with
Mrs. Daisy Baughman.



PORM 5062

Name

Street

City-

Lf f oL^

Railroad Ticket $ .

tJ

Pullman $ ®
(incl uding surcharge) 5

Train No.

Total — $

i4>

Ana /diAAJTy^ Station

liSpac^

Ticket Seller

a

Si

<0



Buflingtan An Empire

Its Railroad





{  / i
•; ■ ADAMSON, MRS. MAGGIE DECKER ' '

*

'' HOMEKAKSAS CITY, JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

R.R. /- ' Cy'-y-'-V

STATION ̂  ̂  ̂ 'j fc I
TRAIN

CAjl #

BERTH OR SEAT

TIMS

t

DATE ^

A

<»!

/(/'/(>

'*)

PUo.

J: r

'0^

i

(

y

*\. ';

,t ''
.  I <• ■'



'  I

■'■, I

August let, 1930

Mrs# Maggie Decker Adamson
4106 Agneas Avenue
Kansas City, Mo# .■ j ■

■:r

!> '

: ^

Dear Madein#

Please attach the oncloeed tags to each
piece of baggage^ thus to protect the safe arrival of
eaitie ID Hew York#

Upon your arrival in this City, you will
he oet at the Railroad Station by a United States Arsiy
Officer, in xinfform, who will wear on the left sleeve"
of his coat a blue cloth band, showing a (Jold Star and
the word "PilgrlJMge". Thlss officer will escort you
and your baggage to your Hotel in Hew York City,

For The Officer in Charge;

George F. R# Taylor,
let. Lieut#, Q.M«Corps,

Assistant#

.K.m"

■(. .
t,

Hnclosures
S tagB«



hsw v

Id ThB

Form AUG ̂ -0 11428

ADAMSOH. Paul D.NAJiS.y^TO.

-.... s/f, rr./.
DESIGN & OHGrflilZATIOK ,.. .<.

B^a^F DEATH * ,'f '.. .
5t/te From which he

MEDALS OR DECORaTIOjNS AWARDED. iJ^

FINAL GRAVE LOCATION .P ^?.... ^
Date Gravo Row Block

Meuse-Argonne, ifl232

Coraetery

3«: '3rrt. G.

j-' jnv

ThQ-.djU': {

23/^06/ARK . ggp j



G.R.S, FORM NO, 16 Pll NEUFCHAOEAU

Date 6th Jung 1919

. RSPORT OF DISINTSR.MSNT AND RFBURIA^.

Remains of:

Name: ABAMSQU Paul B Number: 1468947

Rank: Tftiiniown Organization; Uotoiown

Disinterment and Reburial made by Group Unit

"Sis int erred (Dat e)

6tli May 1919

Fronv; (Give complete location)

Grave # 6 B;A: CBMETABI

Reburied (Date)

6th May 1919

BAUHTY MEUSE 35SE 302.27E 277.61N

in: (Give complete location)^

Grave # 166 Sec 39 Plot 4 ^
ABGONNE MEBICAN CaSBIABT '# 1232 /

ROMA6III3 HSUSE

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon dieinternent:

Burial good.» biiried in Uhiform "body decom oaed*

TeeWas one identification tag found upon the body?
\

What other means of identification were found on the body' Hone

li c| o

Note i TtWo

If upon disinterment effects are found upon bodies, the^. will be promptly
sent to the Effects Depot direct, as is required by G. 0. 170, G,H. 2, 1918.,
after being carefully examined for clues to identity in doubtful cases, notation
whereof will be made and reported to Chief, G»R.S.

Supervised by; Lt* Wislon

r/s

R.H. ROSrilNTHaL

C ,0. Group and Lieat. QnijC.C.IJ-S.A



CODE SLIP

S U

HEADING

NO. OF

COLS C O^ D EREADING

[lETERT /^3

GRA\'EBURIED

BLOCi:

STATE

RANK

_^:vT:aio^

ORGiU^lWlON

MARTTAT

STATE d JTrvO

COUNTY

CPTY/ [It-

RESIDM

RELATION

OTHiTK

ELIGIBILITY

NATIVITY

ENr-T.TSTT

ATTimnAN^

I-IEIALTH_s!:

W.
■  TRIP

CGEETANCE

29/514/PJ.



Ma;;:gie l)ecto9r 41^NAME ^
ADDRESS ..4.106-Agnes-s- -Av-e.-

DATE

TO: Officer-In-Charge,

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

I beg to inform you that I have returned to my

home safely and in good health.

RPB—7-22-30—5M

Cl ly^Z-iTi/frJeA^-rAJ^yhuJjs



VAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

Penalty for private use to avoid
payment of postage, $300.

1

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

225 WEST 34TH STREET,

NEW YORK, N. Y.



RPB—3-17-30—7M

• ' '^ 1^/ STATE

K  4106 /igness Ave. ,
.  ' Kansee City

A*nA'^ riT'"*' "^*^0* 7T ■ T^x^/^TTpt? Jp'Clcson Coizxi'ty"
NAME ^ HOME ADDRESS '

NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEAREST ;, .
I

ARRIVAL IN NEW YORK

. ROOM NO.

DEPARTURE NEW YORK

■/

' DATET™?i l?.'...ES° VESSEL CABIN

DESTINATION . ;CJl....... CEMETERY ...li.A



>

RPB-J-17-3&-7Mr

RETURN NEW YORK A

SiEP 19 19:^0
>Vv'DATE

_ home address

i,iS/S AMERICA hot^MoALPIN „ iCisRETURN ON S.

DEPARTURE NEW YORK

DATE ^ ̂

/-

ROAD TRAIN .fu .'u ... CAR BERTH or SEAT

REMARKS



^  /J-
^ R^UFfN RECEIIPJk^ ̂

.  IaJQ/^
Received from the Postmaker the Registered or Insured Article, the original

number of which appears on the face of this Card. \ ■

I
(Signature or name of addressee) c.

1.0

.. . , . ^
.  —-_ .

(Signature of addressce'e agent) ^

<WE3 ''

Date of delivery ,
Form 3811 t'. B. OOVERKUCKT TRISTCNO omCX: 1919 O 6—0110



Post (iDfitrt
OFFICIAL BUSINESS

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE

TO AVOID PAYMENT OF
POSTAGE. 5300.

REGISTERED ARTICCifc=-^'=

Q.:- ■

INSURED PARC0U if t;-
No.

No..

Slrtd and Namher,
or Post Office Box,-

^

OF DEL VER

FFICE

Return to -■ »■ * /AND DATE OF DELIVERY

-  V .

• f. '
'^9

WASHINGTON,
D. C.



/>iyreceipt:

,  r ' 1 ^ T .» 8^ -Receiv^from the PoslmasUrjthe Registered or Insured Article, the ̂ ginal
number of which appears on thefjice of this Card. Lj

(Signature or name of auurcssoe)

O,

i  '.i /

1# ? CSil iaddrus^ice's agent)

Date of delioeryl.
Form 3811

19

gu.
DQ

-J®.
<V

O

e.

v. a. OOrVBifllEXT I-BLNTINO OITiCI J8]«



Post (fDfRrf 0tpai'tun?nt
OFFICIAL BUSINESS

REG!ST^A^^5WCLE
,^'AUG2No. —I*—.

IN^Effi F3flRc|L
No.

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID PAYMENT OF POSTAGE. TOO

ADDRESS

YOUR MAh
T,0 ilOi

STREETj

::s:

POSTMARK OF DtUVER^^G .

" " H""'OFFICE

pate of delivery

R,lu,nto Q.M.^FKAL

Post Office at

v/„; ■
cE-aii8

Street and Number, \
or Post Office Box,)

Eev. 3-24 State



I

/

;

WAR DEPARTMENT

OPPiCE OF THE QOABTKRMASTER OENBRAL
WASHINGTON

reply refer TtT 295 a-C

A<te!i80ii* Iftual D» 1S32«45 22^^ 1930

: #

* Haggio OooksT AdaiDBdn^
4106 A&OBB^ Ave*«
SanfiGS Ol't^# £b>«

Dear Mafla® *

There is enclosed herewith Check No. in the

8^*081
amount of S . to pay for your meal 8 and incidental

17a60 .
expenses from your home to New York on the pilgrimage

authorized hy the Act of March 2» 1929 *

UNDBR NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED

and used for any PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED.

If for any reason, you are not able to sail on

the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be

returned to this office immediately.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D.

Captain, Q. M. Corps,

I ihcl. Assistant.
Check No. )

i' .¥■■■!■;



Adaasoii# I)*• 3S32
Xlr 3S

itn# Dwflair Ad
4106 A«ae®* Ato«,
Ka2U»« Cllcr. IJiMOttil

Dear Madam:
*

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation

to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

LM-n City Tndn ̂ 6 Ut65 TK Miagmt 15
atomic " m 7t3& ai5 • la

Lmt« Petimfl. SpeolAl lOtlS AM •• X5«•» Yaric ^ " StOOPM " 17

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the

date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

m

'.■'te

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,

Assistant.



Xtuy 14. 1980
^ 193

}^ul D* 1SS8 U

Mrs* UMCi* AdajuoAi
4106 Aga«a« AT«nuo«

KaiMA 0lt7| UltMorl,

i
, <

w

rEi.

Dmt tfudaai

la ac^oirI«68ai4 of your letter deted JTuly 3. 1080.
yolatlTa to ywp to otop over «t r/aahlnf^n^ u. c. and Clof^n*.
iW.9 yoi^ roturaj^wa the pilg^'toBge to Vho /jDorldan eaBoterleo^
SuropOf aollloff on the k>»3« fVaohingtoQi Auguat 19| 1930.

PBtum trip OTor th« E.ltlaor. and Ohio Kallroad to Chieago. thonoa
ChlaagOi Burllngtca and Qulncy Railroad to Xanaaa City, ̂ ^laaoorl vhloh
will enable you to traTol with the VUmmri delegation etoppiag ovar
at H'anhlngton, D. C. and ̂ rpere Went Virginia.

on your arrli^l In Wnehinfliton, C. ymt are reqaeeted to oall
OB the Agontiofflce of the baltiaore & Ohio
Kallroadi located a* and ii :^treet, N. y/., Waehlmtton, n. C». who
will exdhahso rour tlolnt, permitting atop-over at oXevaland, Ohio and
arrange tor the ranalnder of your pullwin roaorvatlono.

ror The Querterittaeter Qaneral,

Very truly yoar«y

IM

fl. I. n{A?w<ar,
Captain, U,. M, Corpa,

^•iatiuit.



RIQUIST

General Charles P. Summerall,
The General Chief of Staff,
U, S. Army, War Department,
Washington, D. C.

Dear General Summerall:

Will gladly assume the small additional cost for the
stop over privilege.

Trusting that this may he arranged and that we may he
routed over the Baltimore & Ohio railroad, I am

Sincerely,

As one of the Gold Star Mothers of 4lissouri who will
make the pilgrimage to France to visit the grave of J
our loved one and will sail August 19, I will he pleas-
ed if we can all travel to and from New York on the
same train with the stop over privilege at Washington.

Mrs. ^.■c'7.p/cz
old Star Mother V</ /

b

Date - 2 —/971'

e£c P-I L..
.  ̂ ^ "i-C , cp7'C>-7^-7f'

^ Ai'A „/// f w/ ' 'T / '' ^

2>

m



m

JOxio 1980*QjU S98
Adajnsoiii l^uX D* * 1858 M

*'■
i-

Mrs* Dec^r Mauflioa,
4106 iigneas Ave.i

Zixnats City, lft>.

Be«r VeAami

Heceipt 1« acloiowXed^ed of your oonnmloatioa of
recent date relatlTo to your desire to stop over at Q^toXand,
Ohio for a few days on your return fron the plXgrlnage to the
~6eii»terles of Buxope, aalXing on the SS tiSEOHarOH August 10,
1990.

In oonneetion therswi^, you are adTiaed that ar*
wjKementa will he made for this stop-over for which there
^5 he no aaditional rail fare. Howerer, there will he an
extra Pullaan fare of approxlnatoly fifty oenta on aooouat of
this atop-ower which muat he paid hy yoi from paraonal funds
^en you rscelT® your return transportation at Hew Torlc City.

yocT The quartermaster General,

Vary truly youn,

lOHN T. BIRBIS,
Uajor, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant#



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO

A dam son, Paul D.
V/asliington 8-19

293 A-C

1232 I.I May 14, 1930

Mrs. Maggie Deckrer Adamson,
4106 Agness Ave., .
Kansas City, I.!o. Qit3uc./^2'4'<rvJ Cft

Dear Madani:

Requests for stop-overs on return from the pilgrimage to the
American cemeteries in Europe are "being received by this office, in some
cases, too late to take action.

Transportation arrangements for the round-trip are made a month
before departure and requests for stop-overs on return must be in this
office at that time.

Stop-overs can not be allowed on the trip to New York or in
Europe, but may be allowed at any point on return from New York provided
there is no additional cost- or, if there is, that it is paid in advance
by the pilgrim.

If you desire stop-overs at any point on return, please advise
this office AT ONCE as to the cities where you desire to stop and we will
be glad to arrange accordingly, or advise you if there is any additional
cost to be paid by you. Send your request direct to this office and do
NOT include it with your passport application.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly youi^,

'R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

_  A.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293

Adamson, Fa^ D* -1232 M
ytsLshlnQton 8-19

Uay 14, 1930*

Mrs. Maggie Becker,
4106 Agness Avenue,
Kansas City, Mo«

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested

in letter of Instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States

whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously

ill or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage

to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929.

Naie

Address T

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-

addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

End.

Env.

ery truly

A. D. HUGHES,
Jliain, Q.Hi. Corps,

Assistant.



J>n

^"19/30
1232 •

I  the invitation extended
(Accept or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the

Government of the United States imder the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

.MiiajL.Jteii&gia.J2aakac.JLdEUiiann.
(Name)

.,41Q6.-Agnaj6fl..ATftjL^.JKanaaa..Cit3c#.-.«Iack8Qn..Co**-Ma*
(Town or City) ^tate)

O. & OOVKBKUKMT FBUmNa 077I0B. 1039

W/m TMAhfk'S



"S-t..

WAR DEPARTME]

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER (GENERAL

WASHlNi

IN repi-y refer to
QM 295 A-C

Adamson, Paul D* 1232 Iff

Krs* ITaggi® Peclcer Adams cm,
4106 Agaess Ave.,
Kansas City, Ho#
Pear Madam:

.rr'

October? >^1929

n'

The Act of CongresB which provides for j^lgrimages to cemeteries in

Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval^ervice at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remaps are now interred in such cems-
terieSi necessary expenses of which pilgr^ages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation ̂ a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the i^eetigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled t^p^'make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to .^'ake the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the r^ort referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages^ it is requested that you answer the following
q^gstions by filling out theA^ilanks left therefor
office by return mall in thg?enclosed envelope whj

and return the letter to. this

ilope which requires no postage.

J  ipo you desire to raake^his pilgrimage if eligible?

^"""Do^you desire to
in the calendar y

e the pilgrimage

1930?

3  Have you at anytime made a previous visit
to the grave o|' the deceased member ,of the.ioila-
tary or naval^;^orceB in whom you are ihterbst'sd?

4  please giv^ your age and state^ of healths

5. What

f

C !\'C j

TOT
4^1

^  (1),'

guage do you speak?

' i'.' ; \

For The Quartermaster Generalr

(Yes

(Yes)

(No)

Age 6 j^Health
(Years) (Good)

^  ̂5?^
English - (Yes
Other language

(Specify language

Very , truly youre,

Envelope

rOHN T. HARRIS,
Mefciior, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 293 A"C

Adamson, Paul D« August 20, 1929

Mrs. Maggie Decker Adamson,
4106 Agness Ave.,
Kansas City, L©.

Dear Madam:

Your attention Is Invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries' .

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late
3rd Class Musician Paul D. Adamson, Hq. Co. llOth Engrs., whose remains are now
interred in the Meuse Argonne Amer. Oty. Ronagne-sous-ltontfaucon, Meuse, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address

3,^ make the pilgrimage?

' . ■

11 Quartermaster General,
.y K. DiV. Very truly yours,

M-

% Inols.^
Act ofj,^gress
Envelope

"hal t

rOHN T. HARRIS,

M^jor, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



^  WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINaTON

IN REPLY REPER TO QM 295 A-C

Mamson, Paal D.

fhdL -
Mt - GeorgQ Ea Ad&msoii}

2447 Prospect Ave., v/ ̂  -n / "1^ 5 >7 ^
Kansas City, Mo. ^ C» / ̂  ^^(o'" CU/K^

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the father of the
late 3rd Class Masician Paul D. Adamson, Hcl. Co., 110th Engrs., whose remains
are now interred in the Meuse-^gonne American Cemeteiy, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon
Meuse, France*

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelops which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

2
Act of Congress. IV
Envelope. (j JOHH T. HARRIS,

ffikjor, Q. M. Corps.
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
Office of the Quartermaster General

WASHINGTON. D. C,

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

,  ̂.4

IbiQciAMWED

lS&:i2PI>'< Sf

TAGS. O

STREETAnd

OP



232 3Ra2y ISg mm*
Do «» 3£32

S4ti» S&@@ie I>octe©3P MfiEiacai,
4306 AgaBS® At©«»
Eoitsaa GitTo lasaeoffil

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation

to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Gity GBSQ Train #£5 1XJ65 M August IS
«  m 7:3GAM 't xq

fit-Loul© Psuna. Sfeeolal lOaS AM « X6
«  « S:00 m « X?

(Peaae^ ©ta.)

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

ghould you not receive your ticket six days before the

date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket,
agent and if ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

B. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. m, Corps,

Assistant.



ft.', • •

QM 293

Adasson^ Paul E# 1SS2 M

Ifiaggia Adamson,
4106 Agness ATenue,

Eauaas Oltyt Misaeuri.

my 14, 19S0

paar Madaai

Heoelpt 1» acknowledged of your letter dated July 5, 1930,
relative to your desire to stop over at Washington, JJ. G* and Cleveland,
Ojiio on your return from the pilgrlnase to the American cameterles of
3Sarope, aaillufl: on the S.S. Washington, August 19, 1930.

In this connection wleh to adviea you will ho routed on yoxff
return trip over the Baltimore and Ohio Hallroad to Chicago, thenoe
^ieago Burlington and Qulncy Railroad to Kanaae City, Mleoourl which
will enahle you to travel with the lilsaourl delegation stopping over
at Waahingtott, E. C. and Harporo Ferry, West Virginia,

on your aarrival in V/aohlngton^D. 0» you ere reauestod to call
on tha Aaoletant Oeneral Paasenger AgeiwOffloa of the Baltimore & Ohio
^llroad located at 15th and H street, iV. w., Washington, D. 0#, who
ill exchange your ticket, permlttiiig stop-over at Cleveland, Ohio and

arrange for the roealnder of your pullnan reservations.

for the (^cuarteirBiaeter Oeneval,

m

Very truly yeura.

R. X. smnfcm,
Captain, q,* H, Corps,

Assistant,

■H
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER OENERAL

WASHINGTON

REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A-C

#«il1 B* 1252*U

'^rsf UagffU BQOicer .LdoioBon,
, 4106 ^-noSB ATOpt
Kansas Oity^ lto«

Jono 12^ 1930

Dear Madam:

Somewhat heavier clothing is required to be worn in
Europe than is necessary in the United States, in order to be
comfortable. During the summer in Europe it is cool during the
day and the nights are frequently chilly. Considerable rain is
usually encountered during this time.

In order that you may be comfortable at all times, re
gardless of the condition of the weather, and may avoid missing
any of the sights or any part of the itinerary which has been
planned for you, the following suggestions are made.

The clothing which you will take with you should be
slightly heavier and warmer than you would normally wear in the
United States during the summer and should be strong and durable.
It is essential that you take with you the necessary equipment
to afford protection from the cold and dampness. Be sure to take
at least two .pairs of comfortable shoes to provide a change in
the event your feet become wet. a pair of rubbers, an umbrella,
and a sweater or some warm wrap to be used should the weather be
come uncomfortably cool. It is very desirable that, in addition
to the sweater, you have with you a full length coat of medium
weight for general wear.

The shortages of suitable facilities for laundry and
the frequency of the moves you will make while in Europe will make
it impracticable to secure as frequent service of this nature as
may be desired. You should therefore provide yourself with suffi
cient Underwear, nightgowns, stockings and handkerchiefs to meet your
requirements should it be impossible to have your washing done more
frequently than once in two weeks.
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If you will read carefully the euggestione made ahove,
and comply with them, it will add greatly to your comfort through
out the trip and will assist the Government in carrying out success
fully its plans for conducting the pilgrimage,. This letter is being
sent to every mother and widow who has accepted the invitation sent
to her by the Government to visit the grave of her son or husband. .

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,

Assistant.

'. K-
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DtMT Mftrtaw:

Rteaip't la aOaunrladgttd of your oon&ioatiOB of
MflffiLt aato relatlTO to your doalro to atop oror at CloToUad,
oSift for e feu daya on your rotum tvam the plXgrlaage to to©
ewtSloa ox Bttsopo. aaOtog on the S£ WASfOKarOH August Xt,
X980.

In conneotioii thorswlto, you »« adnaad toat ar-
^»«naAts wiU ho ffloda tor this stop-ow tor totoh ̂ ro

additional ralX fare, Hoooror, tharo wiU
^i«i>ultoan faro of approxi«atoly fifty oeata wi acoount of
SSrstop-orar which must ho paid

yoorOoadTO your rotura tranaportatlon at low Yflrk City.

yuv The ̂ uartamator Ooaaoral*

Tory truly yong<»
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

AdaniMn, Paul Do 1232 M Ma3a4 1930
Washin^^ton 8'-19 *

Hrs. Decker Adanson,
4106 A^ess /ve««
Kansas Bo*

Dear Madam:

Requests for stop-overs on return from the pi-lgrimage to the
American cemeteries in Europe are being received by this office, in some
cases, too late to take action.

Transportation arrangements for the round-trip are made a month
before departure and requests for stop-overs on return must be in this
office at that time.

Stop-overs can not be allowed on the trip to New York or in
Europe, but may be allowed at any point on return from New York provided
there is no additional cost or, if there is, that it is paid in advance
by the pilgrim.

If you desire stop-overs at any point on return, please advise
this office AT ONCE as to the cities where you desire to stop and we will
be glad to arrange accordingly, or advise you if there is any additional
cost to be paid by you. Send your request direct to this office and do
NOT include it with your passport application.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

14. 1920,

filra* mc&Qy.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
rite the name and address of the person in the United States
hom vou desire to be notified in case you become seriously
ill or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
t  Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,19^9

Name

Address

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.
Encl.
Bnv.
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evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pcs-
session. In the absence cf evidence cf citizenship, her applica-,
ticn should be witnessed by a credible person residing m the
same community who is an American citizen has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Aeent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3x3 inches in size and not leas than 2^ x 2i inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu
ments when Issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



fv. /VVA'F^ D'El^'ARTMENt'
f OFFICE OF THE OUAI-:TEr?MASTER GuNE^^» '• ^ 4

.  t • ' . V>/AS.SlNGTON

kf?'

•  ; ,u

- i.dftrTSOii, 3) • • • lS33*fi Bior If I9S0<»
.  I

"' . -J. ■■
:v?*« Dsesfop Atowoni" ■ i-. ..^ .. ..,, ■■'J'Wfw Are., ;;;■■ ■

This letter y whioh contains general information regarding the
pilgrimase to the cemeteries o^-Europe, is being ^ent to eaoh mother and
widow who'has expressed-a desire to make the pi3;grima,-,e during the;
calendar year 1930. : "^Che genei-^ plan for the conduct of the pilgri^ga
is shown in the Pilgrimage Peguiatibus, a copy of which is enclosed here
with In addition to the information-.shown in the regulatlonej the
following explains In detaii some of the most in^ortant things connected
with the

Formal invitations are being extended to each mo^iter snd widow
who'has Q3rpi'e®®^ a desire,.to make the pilgrimage during 1930. In So
far as practicable,- thesa invitations ere being extended with a view to
k e-oing the women from each state together and the 6rder in which the
invitations to the .woman from the-several states are issued ia-ha^ed on a
drawing by lot which was held about one mouth agOo Inclos.ed with'each

'tation is ^ card for acknowledgment and it is quite- impprtent that
^ou accept or decline this. Invitation promptly in order that-,the,netjss-
ssrv railroad, steamship and hotel reservations may bo arranged, "The
government will defray all the necessary exponsoa of the pilgrimage,
ncluding railroad faro^ hotel "accommodations, steamship fare and all

other incidental exponaes. It"will not. provido anything other than the
necessary expenses so that y'Gu should bring with you such funds as you
may desire to use for.ynaking ffluall purchases and for other uoes distinct
ly of a personal natxire, *

Arrangements have been made with tho Amoripan Railroad
Association which assuroa us tho united support and cooperation of all of
the raalfoe.ds in the United States in handling the movement to and from
New forE Ciry, The local ticket agent will socuro your railroad and
sleeper ticket and will make the necessary pulJLman reservatione. 3|Gforo
vour departuro fi'ora ycur- home we will mail you a ehcek, siifficient to
nav ■'^ouT moaUi and f»thor travelling expenses while onroute to New
Yor.Vo "ycUt r-iilra'ad ticket will provide for a round trip from your home
to New York and upon arrival ittlTew York the army officer in charge of
the Now York office will ooilect tho return trip stub and hold it until
your return to Now York ffora Europe,

Upon arrival in New York, you will be mot by an army officer
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■•" aa^-'escoked to k first clas>«« hotel wh.ei^e^i^£«^Tvatioiia have been made,
•v^'The duration nf yovx sta^v in Few; York wiil be from 24 to 48 hours. At

■  - the" prcper time, you will be escorted to tbfe.-.steair.ship upon which passage
- W-^^een engeged for Eiirope, All-of the women making this trip will be

'pr'oyidsG with cabin class accommodations aboard steamers which mea^-s that
frpma'wo to four will be (luartered, in the seme stateroom. If■ you have
any friend that you would like to, be quartered with will endeavor to

'  afr^ge it if you will communicate. .with this office.
„  ' ■ The ocean .voyage will last about 8 days and when the ship docks

at Cherbourg, Eh-ance, each party will be met by officers especially
detailed for the purpose and taken in a, special train to -Paris where
first class hotel accommodations have been reserved. The first day in
Paris W'il bP a day of rest- On the 2d day, the women'of each'party
will place a wreath on the tomb of t^he Fi-ench unknown soldier. In the
afternoon there will'be a receptibh.in which the French waf mothers,
government cfficLaiS, and promineht civilians will participatso The
following morning the groups going to-the different cemeteries will leave-
Paris travell^'ug iu motor busses^ and proceed to the cemeteries where
they will remain for about 7 days. Twenty-five women will be assigned

'"'^0 each bus and an, army officer will have charge .of the bus. The
' itineraries to and .from the cemeteries and the daily itineraries while at

the cemeteries have been varied so as to take in points of historical
interest as well as somo parts of the battlefields where Americar. troops
Were engaged. Upon return to Paris, each party will remain for about
5 days ^d during this tim© an'opportunity will be given to see the-points
of historical Interest in Paris and vicinity. The entire duration cf
vour stay in EHxrope will be 14 days, and the itineraries have' been sopranged,that each ^Xay will, "be .provided for. Except in case of illness
or oth<»r unavoidable cause, it will not be possible for any v/omcn making
the ri-lgrimage to remain in JJurope- fpr a l-'-nger period tlian 14 days nor
to- leave the party with ^ich she is travellin^r unless she is prepared to
rav ail of her expenses after leaving the party sin-je the Act of Congress
authorizing the pilgrimage specifically states that the government shall
not pay the expenses of any woman who willfully leaves her party.

Upon return to the United States each ship wiil be met in New
York City army offipers who will escort the mothers and widows to the
trains which will take them home. Before leaving New York each woman
will be provided with ^hor pet.yrn railroad ticket, a sleeping car ticket

fundp. bo cover the ,?oat of meals and other travelling expenses,
I  Army officer^' are being used as guides and escorts throughout

this aht'ire movement, .aad ,care has been taken to select officers who will
see 'that if taken of the women who are entrusted to their
^■harge, , Arrangement.s have been made for taking core women who may .
be taken sidk dur'ing the j 11^imago andr-Olso to care for the remains of
any who niay die and provision haS been mhde tor returoing the remains of
any who may.di.^., to .'i;hetr homes. It is .essantial that each wotoian inking
the pilgrimage furnish The Quartermaster Uenorj^i wlth an emergsnc.y address
of apma relative ot" friend to be notified in the ©vent of an emergency.
Medical care will be",provided by civilian agencies, " If such care is

.^iteeded in New Jork City it will be furnishei by the hotel physicians or
■ iV-' -i,- y ■ W 'R •*.I ^ jfl/aa4/ ■ .. .. . . . - , ... ® .
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by local iiospitalsa Aboard-sbipV-iiiodical; c^e'will be provided by the
ship^.B doctors and in Paris arrangemepts haV© been made with the Ijaerican
Hospital for the hospitalization'and treatment- of any wonen who may noed
itc In aduition to this, six doctors of the regular army will be on duty
throughout the pilgrimage, .

Baggage will be limited to not . to excetid two piece© of liand baggage
and the articles taken should be such as will be required for a trip of
about-one month. Laundry service can be obtained in Hew York and- Paris,
Since the climate of Europe is much, colder 'than that of the United States,
e'ach woman should provide herself with ^fficimt warm clothing to stand

luotor bus trip and the visxt to tne cemeteries*

Since it is necessary for this office -^o make all reservations for
your accommoda'fcio^as throughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre
ciated if you will make prompt reply, to ar^ communications received from
this office*

Por The Quartermaster General-:

Very truly yours,

,, A. '1. HUGHES,
.  ̂ Captain^ Q,.- M. Corps,

Assistant,

1 Enclosure,

Regulat ion.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

October 7 , 1929IN REPLY refer TO QM 295 A C

Adastaon, Patil 2)a 1232 M

Mrs* Maggie Decker Adamson^
4106 AgaesB Ave*,
Kansas Olty^ Mo*

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in

Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to. this
office by return mail ih the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) (No)

3  Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member.of.the mili-
tflry or naval forces in whom you are interested? , (Yes) (No)

4  Please give your age and state of health.
Age Health
(Years) (Good) (Poor)

5. What language do you speak?
English - (Yes) (No)
Other language

(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

End •
Act
gyivelop©

JOHN T, HARRIS,
Major, Q. M, Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 293 A-C

IPmX 2>o

%SS^o Daoilser JaS^pn^
4100 %ids8
I^GUl

Oaar HaOams ^

The records of this office do hot indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated leggtjaaking inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man .above named. These addressee are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the spac© provided on this letter, "and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space beluw

1  Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

■

3  If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimagef

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

8 InCls.

Act of Congress

Envelope

JORJi T. ̂ IRIS,
Major, Q. M.

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO
293 A-C

AdtomdOQf 35#

1W6# £Ea®$29 Beolcoi?
4206 A^&a ATe«»
Sassao Oity# M>#

Ddar Madam:

Your attentTon is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late

Svd Olasii Muelolan B# Adaogon# H<i# Oo# IXOth Bn(5S?3#v is&ose uwltto bxq now
In tho iiertse Argosmn Amer# Cty» BoBaanMOus^^Moa^jfaawsont Motts©# Jlranao#

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1  Is the deoeaeed survived hy a widow
■  hae not since remarried?

2  If so, give her complete address.
9

3. Will you make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incl8«

Act of Congress
Envelops

JOHN T.

Ma^or, Q. M. Corps
Assistant.



WAR D^PARTMEflJT >
OFFICE O? THE QUARTERMASTER GENERaC

WASHINOTON

,M KEPI-T RCrCN iQ QM ^^3 A-C

ASmsmnt ?mX S*
June ^ , 1929

Xr« Oeovgt B. Munsett*
Pro^ptet AVo«|

TUiXmM GiXj$ ife*

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2. 1929. entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, Bailors and marinee of the American
forces now Interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a ullgrlmaae to
these cemeteries".

late

The records of this office ehow that you are the father of the

33Pd OlBMn iMlolan VmX 3)% Oo., iXOtlx *boM iHMin*
tov ^ i^aar-Az^xmo Aivzioaa Bom^pair^eoiir^tontlteTOttg
t, f3?«aco.

.. . . ..

are aov inwrMi w. vw iwuw-AXi^nna Anenoaa BDwgae-eomrMDnmB
Itonliay yXV0iOtt«

Will you please advise this office whether or not he la survived
other or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-

Act to make the pilgrimage, and If so, will you please furnish the full
a and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-

"^'^to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention la particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
d Act wi.lch defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative

°^°^^stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
^ tia to the decedent, a etatement as to her relationship is requested.

w&® survived by a widow who has since remarried it Is also requested
that^a statement to that effect be made.

no postage

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which require®

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

9 incl8«
Act of Congress,
envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. H. Corps,
Aeeietant.




